
2021 FALL TRYOUT SCHEDULE

PHASE 1
Monday August 16 Fitness Testing Weir Soccer Field 3:00pm - 5:00pm
Tuesday August 17 Intersquad SSS 8:00pm - 9:30pm
Wednesday August 18 Goalie Evaluation SSS 7:00pm -  7:45pm

Intersquad SSS 8:00pm - 9:30pm
Thursday August 19 Intersquad BMO Bedford 4:45pm-6:15pm

August 23 Reduce Roster to 30 players

PHASE 2
Tuesday August 24 Practice Group A SSS 8:00pm-9:00pm

Practice Group B SSS 9:00pm-10:00pm
Wednesday August 25 Game vs CH SSS 7:00pm -8:30pm
Thursday August 26 Game vs CH CH Place 6:00pm - 8:00pm

August 30 Reduce Roster to 25 players

PHASE 3
Tuesday August 31 Game vs Dartmouth Dartmouth Sportsplex 5:30pm - 7:00pm
Wednesday September 1 Practice SSS 4:30pm-6:00pm
Thursday September 2 Game vs Dartmouth East Hants 7:00pm-8:30pm

September 6 Teams Confirm 13 skaters plus 1 goalie and reduce roster to 22 players

FINAL PHASE
Wednesday September 8 off-ice East Hants 4:30pm - 5:30pm

Practice East Hants 5:30pm - 7:00pm
Thursday September 9 Practice East Hants 5:00pm - 6:30pm
Saturday September 11 Game vs Dartmouth East Hants 12:00pm - 1:30pm

Game vs Bedford East Hants 5:30pm - 7:00pm
Sunday September 12 Game vs Truro East Hants 12:30pm - 2:00pm

Game vs Nova East Hants 4:00pm - 5:30pm
September 13 Teams Finalize Roster and have 48 hours to add to it but not delete

FITNESS TEST AND INTERSQUAD GROUPS                            
WILL BE POSTED SUNDAY AUGUST 15TH                               
AT 9PM ON TEAM WEBSITE AND FACEBOOK PAGE


